

48 M A C T 713/25

HARPREET KAUR LR OF DEC. AMARJEET SINGH Vs. KRISHAN
MURARI

04.12.2025

Present: Sh. Amitabh Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
Ms. Mansi, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R3 (through VC).
R1 in person.
None for R2.
Ms. Neeru Garg, Ld. Counsel for R4 (through VC).

Matter is pending before Ld. Local Commissioner for recording of evidence. Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that the witnesses i.e. second IO and the eye witness who recorded the accident is to be examined. Petitioner has examined first IO in this case, so there is no need to examine second IO. Eye witness is necessary. Therefore, he be examined before Ld. LC. Ld. Local Commissioner is directed to conclude the evidence of both the parties within four weeks from today and file report on NDOH.

List for filing the report of Ld. Local Commissioner on
05.02.2026.

(Vikram)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
04.12.2025