

**41 M A C T 713/25**  
**HARPREET KAUR LR OF DEC. AMARJEET SINGH Vs.**  
**KRISHAN MURARI**

05.02.2026

Present: Sh. Amitabh Jha, Ld. counsel for petitioner.  
R1 and R3 in person.  
None for R2.  
Sh. Suraj, Ld. counsel for R1 and R3 (through VC).  
Sh. S. K. Pandey, Ld. counsel for R4/insurance  
(through VC).

At joint request of parties, list for pre lok adalat  
hearing on 19.02.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**05.02.2026**